

APR 0 9 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In The Matter Of:)	
THE APPLICATION OF)	CASE No. 2008-00100
DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.,)	CASE NO. 2006-00100
TO RE-INSTITUTE A HOME ENERGY)	
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM)	

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Amy B. Spiller, Associate General Counsel of Duke Energy Shared Services, Inc. is hereby substituted for John J. Finnigan, Jr., of Duke Energy Corp., as counsel of record for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. in the above styled matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

Amy B. Spiller (85309)

Associate General Counsel

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

139 East Fourth Street P.O. Box 960

Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960

Phone:

(513)419-1810

Fax:

(513)419-1846

Email:amy.spiller@duke-energy.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing filing was served on the following via ordinary United States mail, postage prepaid, this **SU** day of April, 2008:

Paul Adams, Assistant Attorney General The Kentucky Office of the Attorney General 1024 Capital Center Drive Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-2000

Anita L. Mitchell Public Service Commission 211 Bower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Florence W. Tandy Northern Kentucky Community Action Commission P.O. Box 193 Covington, Kentucky 41012

Carl Melcher Northern Kentucky Legal Aid, Inc. 302 Greenup Covington, Kentucky 41011

Amy B. Spiller